

2025/2026 Match Exemptions

The following programs will not be accepting new fellow applications and therefore not participating in the Cosmetic Dermatologic Surgery match administered by SF Match for the 2025/2026 academic training year:

- *Albert Einstein College of Medicine/Montefiore Medical Center (Fellowship Director: David Ciocon, MD)
- Behr Laser & Skin Care Center (Fellowship Director: Kathleen Behr, MD)
- *Dermatologic SurgiCenter (Fellowship Director: Anthony V. Benedetto, DO)
- Flatiron Dermatologic and Cosmetic Surgery Institute (Fellowship Director: Hooman Khorasani, MD)
- *Hollywood Dermatology and Cosmetic Surgery Specialists (Fellowship Director: Eduardo Weiss, MD)
- *Larkin Community Hospital (Fellowship Director: Daniel Rivlin, MD & Shino Bay Aguilera, DO)
- Laser & Skin Surgery Center of New York (Fellowship Director: Roy Geronemus, MD)
- *Laser & Skin Surgery Center of Northern California (Fellowship Director: Suzanne Kilmer, MD)
- *McGaw Medical Center of Northwestern University (Fellowship Director: Murad Alam, MD, MBA)
- Refresh Dermatology (Fellowship Director: Suneel Chilukuri, MD)
- Sadick Aesthetic Surgery and Dermatology (Fellowship Director: Neil Sadick, MD)
- Union Square Laser Dermatology (Fellowship Director: Anne M. Chapas, MD)

Please note: * Indicates programs participating in a dual-accredited fellowship program. Dual-accredited fellowship programs may participate in Micrographic Surgery & Dermatologic Oncology Fellowship Match.

Go to: www.sfmatch.org for more information.